NVIDIA ConnectX-6 Lx 25G Ethernet NIC | Datasheet | 1
ConnectX-6 Lx
25G Ethernet NIC
Accelerated networking for
modern enterprise data centers.
NVIDIA® ConnectX®-6 Lx Ethernet network interface cards (NIC) deliver high-
performance network connectivity at 25 gigabit Ethernet (GbE) speeds coupled with
advanced security and the best total cost of ownership for enterprise data centers.

Cisco rack servers:
UCS C220 M7, UCS C240 M7
Ordering Information
For product specifications, visit the online ConnectX-6 Lx user manual:
OCP3.0 form factor and PCIe HHHL form factor.
SFP Product ID Product Description SFP Product ID Product Description
SFP-H10GB-CU5M 10GBASE-CU passive cable 5m SFP-H10GB-ACU7M 10GBASE-CU active copper cable 7m
SFP-H10GB-CU4M 10GBASE-CU active copper cable 4m SFP-H25G-CU4M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 4m
SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU passive cable 3m SFP-H25G-CU3M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 3m
SFP-H10GB-CU1M 10GBASE-CU passive cable 1m SFP-H25G-CU2.5M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 2.5m
SFP-H25G-CU1M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 1m SFP-H25G-CU2M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 2m
SFP-25G-CU5M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 5m SFP-H25G-CU1M 25GBASE-CU passive cable 1m
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR, 850nm, multi-mode
fiber (MMF), 300m
SFP-H25G-AOC10M 25GBASE active optical SFP28 cable, 10m
SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR, 1310nm, single-mode
fiber (SMF), 10km
SFP-25G-AOC7M 25GBASE active optical SFP+ cable, 7m
SFP-25G-SR-S 25GBASE-SR SFP+, 850nm, MMF,
300m, S-Class
SFP-25G-AOC5M 25GBASE active optical SFP+ cable, 5m
SFP-10/25G-LR-S 10/25GBASE-LR SFP28 module for SMF SFP-10G-AOC10M 10GBASE active optical SFP+ cable, 10m
SFP-H10G-ACU10M 10GBASE-CU active copper cable 10m
For the latest updates and the TMG Supported Optics & Cables, please consult the Cisco Transceiver Module Group (TMG) Compatibility Matrix.
Break-out and split cables are not supported.
Cards come assembled with a tall bracket PN MEC018771; if needed, the short bracket PN MEC016919 is available in the box as well.
Server qualification is presented as of the date of publication. For latest server qualification information, please visit the Cisco Hardware Compatibility List (HCL).